

**RADHEY TRADE HOLDING LIMITED**  
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS REFINE HOLDINGS LIMITED)  
21/1, NEW STATION ROAD, HOOGHLY - 712233  
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2015  
CIN No L67120WB1981PLC033991

Particulars	(In Rs.)					
	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	QUARTER ENDED		(31/03/2014) Audited	YEAR ENDED		(31/03/2014) Audited
(31/03/2015) Audited	(31/12/2014) Unaudited	(31/03/2015) Audited		(31/03/2014) Audited		
<b>1 INCOME FROM OPERATIONS</b>						
(a) Net Sales/Income from operation/net of excise duty	3,835,350.00	3,724,000.00	-	14,366,500.00	-	14,366,500.00
(b) Other Operating Income	46,000.00	-	3,137.00	46,000.00	12,546.00	57,894.00
<b>Total income (a+b)(net)</b>	<b>3,881,350.00</b>	<b>3,724,000.00</b>	<b>3,137.00</b>	<b>14,412,500.00</b>	<b>12,546.00</b>	<b>14,424,394.00</b>
<b>2 EXPENSES</b>						
(a) Cost of Materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Purchase of Stock- in-trade	4,936,360.00	3,581,500.00	-	15,058,060.00	-	15,058,060.00
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(2,036,360.00)	-	-	(2,036,360.00)	-	(2,036,360.00)
(d) Employee benefits expense	40,263.00	-	-	86,363.00	-	86,363.00
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
(f) Other expenses (any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	31,738.09	276.00	6,652.00	181,185.09	7,652.00	190,197.14
- ROC Filing Fee	-	500.00	-	161,800.00	-	182,300.00
- Listing Fee	-	-	-	489,160.00	-	489,160.00
- Share Issue Expense	293,750.00	-	-	293,750.00	-	296,061.54
- Depository Charges	74,159.00	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>3,339,910.09</b>	<b>3,582,276.00</b>	<b>6,652.00</b>	<b>14,233,958.09</b>	<b>7,652.00</b>	<b>14,265,781.68</b>
<b>3 Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before finance costs and exceptional items</b>	<b>541,439.91</b>	<b>141,724.00</b>	<b>(3,515.00)</b>	<b>178,541.91</b>	<b>4,894.00</b>	<b>158,612.32</b>
<b>4 Finance Costs</b>						
<b>5 Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (3-4)</b>	<b>541,439.91</b>	<b>141,724.00</b>	<b>(3,515.00)</b>	<b>178,541.91</b>	<b>4,894.00</b>	<b>158,612.32</b>
<b>6 Exceptional Items</b>						
<b>7 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (5-6)</b>	<b>541,439.91</b>	<b>141,724.00</b>	<b>(3,515.00)</b>	<b>178,541.91</b>	<b>4,894.00</b>	<b>158,612.32</b>
<b>8 Tax Expenses</b>	145,938.20	-	-	145,938.20	734.00	145,938.20
<b>9 Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (7-8)</b>	<b>395,501.71</b>	<b>141,724.00</b>	<b>(3,515.00)</b>	<b>32,603.71</b>	<b>4,160.00</b>	<b>12,674.12</b>
<b>10 Extraordinary Items</b>						
<b>11 NET PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (9-10)</b>	<b>395,501.71</b>	<b>141,724.00</b>	<b>(3,515.00)</b>	<b>32,603.71</b>	<b>4,160.00</b>	<b>12,674.12</b>
<b>12 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs: 10/-)</b>	32,400,000.00	2,400,000.00	2,400,000.00	32,400,000.00	2,400,000.00	32,400,000.00
<b>13 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year</b>	129,519.91	129,519.91	-	129,519.91	92,756.00	5,027,606.00
<b>14 Earning Per Shares (EPS)</b>						
i) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)	0.12	0.59	(0.01)	0.01	0.02	0.00
ii) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)						
(a) Basic	0.12	0.59	(0.01)	0.01	0.02	0.00

**PART- II- SELECTED INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2015**

Particulars	STANDALONE				
	QUARTER ENDED		(31/03/2014) Audited	YEAR ENDED	
	(31/03/2015) Audited	(31/12/2014) Unaudited		(31/03/2015) Audited	(31/03/2014) Audited
<b>1. Public Shareholding</b>					
a. Number of Shares	3,206,050	206,050	206,050	3,206,050	206,050
b. Percentage of Shareholding	98.95%	85.85%	85.85%	98.95%	85.85%
<b>2. Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding</b>					
<b>a. Pledged/Encumbered</b>					
-Number of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share Capital of the Company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
<b>b. Non - Encumbered</b>					
-Number of Shares	33,950	33,950	33,950	33,950	33,950
-Percentage of Shares(as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
-Percentage of Shares(as a % of the total share Capital of the Company)	1.05%	14.15%	14.15%	1.05%	14.15%



## INVESTOR COMPLAINTS

31/03/2015

Pending at the beginning of the Quarter	NIL	NIL
Received during the Quarter	NIL	NIL
Resolved during the Quarter	NIL	NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL	NIL

## Statement of Assets &amp; Liabilities:

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
	AS AT 31/03/2015	AS AT 31/03/2014	AS AT 31/03/2015	AS AT 31/03/2014
	Rs. (In Lakhs) (Audited)	Rs. (In Lakhs) (Audited)	Rs. (In Lakhs) (Audited)	Rs. (In Lakhs) (Audited)
<b>A. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>				
<b>1. Shareholders' funds</b>				
(a) Share Capital	324.00	24.00	324.00	24.00
(b) Reserves and Surplus	1.30	0.97	50.58	50.27
<b>Sub-Total - Shareholders' funds</b>	<b>325.30</b>	<b>24.97</b>	<b>374.58</b>	<b>74.27</b>
<b>2. Current Liabilities</b>				
(a) Trade payables	33.02	-	33.02	-
(b) Other Current Liabilities	0.1	0.07	28.17	25.10
(c) Short Term Provisions	1.46	0.01	1.46	0.01
<b>Sub-total - Current liabilities</b>	<b>34.58</b>	<b>0.08</b>	<b>62.65</b>	<b>25.11</b>
<b>TOTAL- EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>359.88</b>	<b>25.04</b>	<b>437.23</b>	<b>99.38</b>
<b>B. ASSETS</b>				
<b>1. Non- current assets</b>				
(a) Non-Current Investments	13.80	23.80	88.16	95.41
<b>Sub-total - Non-current assets</b>	<b>13.80</b>	<b>23.80</b>	<b>88.16</b>	<b>95.41</b>
<b>2. Current Assets</b>				
(a) Current Investment	273.23	-	273.23	-
(b) Inventories	20.36	-	20.36	-
(c) Trade Receivables	2.02	-	2.02	0.10
(d) Cash and Cash Equivalents	17.00	1.24	19.99	3.87
(e) Short Term Loans and Advances	33.47	-	33.47	-
<b>Sub-total - Current assets</b>	<b>346.08</b>	<b>1.24</b>	<b>349.07</b>	<b>3.97</b>
<b>Total Assets</b>	<b>359.88</b>	<b>25.04</b>	<b>437.23</b>	<b>99.38</b>

## Notes:

- The above Results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 28/05/2015
- Figures of the Previous Year /Period have been regrouped/recasted wherever necessary
- Figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial year.
- The above results will be available on Company's website [www.rholdings.org](http://www.rholdings.org)
- During the quarter/ year ended 31st March, 2015 and the corresponding previous quarter/year, the Company has operated only in one segment, namely, Financing and investing activities and only in one geographical segment. Hence segment reporting is not given.

Place: Kolkata

Radhey Trade Holding Limited

Date: 28.05.2015

*Rahul Sharma*  
**RAHUL SHARMA**  
 (Managing Director)  
 DIN No-03258779